Asia and Pacific (APAC)
Twenty-second Meeting of the Meteorological Information Exchange Working Group (MET/IE WG/22)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL
1. AUSTRALLIA (4)
1. Mr. Pierre Kemmers AIS Business Manager, pierre.kemmers@airservicesau
Airservices Australia stralia.com;
2. Mr. David House Operational Systems david.house@bom.gov.au;
Specialist, Australian Bureau
of Meteorology
3. Mr. Tim Hailes National Manager - Transport | tim.hailes@bom.gov.au;
Customer Engagement,
Australian Bureau of
Meteorology
4, Mr. Warren Young ATM Information Specialist, warren.young@AirservicesAu
Airservices Australia stralia.com;
2. BHUTAN (1)
5. Ms. Ugyen Lhamo Meteorology/Hydrology ulhamo@nchm.gov.bt;
officer, National Centre for
Hydrology and Meteorology
(NCHM)
3. BRUNEI DARUSSALAM (1)
6. Mr. Shahalmie Emran Meteorological Coordinator shahalmie.embran@met.gov.b
and Technical Officer, Brunei | n;
Darussalam Meteorological
Department
4. CAMBODIA (3)
7. Mr. Chvea Thol Chief of MET Standard chveathol@yahoo.com;
Bureau, ANS Department
8. Mr. Khun Chantheara Chief of Search and Rescue kctheara@ssca.gov.kh;
Bureau, ANS
Department
9. Mr. Yous Sakeda Chief of Aeronautical sakeda.yous@gmail.com;
Meteorological Bureau, ASD
Department
5. CHINA (3)
10. | Ms. Xiao Zhang Engineer, North China 932976278@qg.com;
Regional Air Traffic
Management bureau of CAAC
11. | Ms. Juan Zou Meteorologist, Air Traffic zoujuan@atmb.net.cn;
Management Bureau. CAAC
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12. | Ms. Shan CAO Senior Engineer, Aviation caoshansh@163.com;
Meteorological Centre,
ATMB, CAAC
6. HONG KONG CHINA (2
13. | Mr. Man to LOK Aeronautical Communication mtlok@cad.gov.hk;
Supervisor, Civil Aviation
Department, Hong Kong China
14. | Mr. Marco Mang-hin Acting Senior Scientific mhkok@hko.gov.hk;
KOK Officer, Hong Kong
Observatory
7. MACAO, CHINA (1)
15. | Mr. Chan Vai Tam Meteorologist, Macao cvtam@smg.gov.mo;
Meteorological and
Geophysical Bureau
8. FI1J1 (2)
16. | Mr. lvan Wong Head of Operations — ATM, ivanw@fijiairports.com.fj;
Fiji Airport
17. | Mr. Kelepi Dainaki General Manager Assets & KelepiD@fijiairports.com.fj;
Infrastructure, Fiji Airports
9. INDIA (1)
18. | Mr. Gajendra Kumar Scientist F, India gajendra7l.kumar@imd.gov.i
Meteorological Department n;
10. INDONESIA (2)
19. | Ms. Ire Pratiwi Meteorological Officer, ire.pratiwi@bmkg.go.id;
BMKG Indonesia
20. | Ms. Santi Agustina Meteorological Officer, santi.agustina@bmkg.go.id;
Indonesian Agency for
Meteorological, Climatological
and Geophysics (BMKG)
11. JAPAN (1)
21. | Mr. Yoritsugi YUGE Senior Scientific Officer, yoritsugi.oono-
Japan Meteorological Agency | a@met.kishou.go.jp;
12. LAO PDR (1)
22. | Mr. Bounnao XIONG Officer Air Navigation Bounnaonao@hotmail.com;
Standards Division,
Department of Civil Aviation
of Lao PDR
13. MALAYSIA (4)
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23. | Mr. Muhd Muzaffar bin Senior Assistant Director, muzaffar@caam.gov.my;
Mustaffa Johari Civil Aviation Authority of
Malaysia
24. | Mr. Ahmad Tarmizi Bin Air Traffic Control Officer, tarmizi.zaman@caam.gov.my;
Ahmad Zaman Civil Aviation Authority of
Malaysia (CAAM)
25. | Ms. Kannamai Annamalai | AIR TRAFFIC geetha@caam.gov.my;
CONTROLLER, Civil
Aviation Authority of
Malaysia (CAAM)
26. | Ms. Norazian Mohd Meteorological Officer, norazian@met.gov.my;
Rashid Malaysian Meteorological
Department
14. NEW ZEALAND (1)
27. | Ms. Paula Acethorp Chief Meteorological Officer, | paula.acethorp@caa.govt.nz;
Civil Aviation Authority of
New Zealand
15. PAKISTAN (1)
28. | Mr. Muhammad Zawar MET Inspector, Pakistan Civil | Muhammad.Zawar@caapakist
Aviation Authority an.com.pk;
16. PHILIPPINES (2)
29. | Mr. Mark Anthony Teves | ATMO 1V, air traffic service - | vlctoryankee@yahoo.com;
Civil Aviation Authority of the
Philippines
30. | Mr. Joseph Joferand CNS/MET Division, Project cmpd@caap.gov.ph;
Torrefranca Planning and Design
Department, Air Navigation
Service, Civil Aviation
Authority of the Philippines
17. REPUBLIC of KOREA (2)
31. | Ms. Heeju Jeong Assistant Director, Aviation jeonghj94@korea.kr;
Meteorological Office (AMO)
of Korea Meteorological
Administration (KMA)
32. | Mr. Yeonghun KIM Assistant, Aviation kyh13@korea.kr;
Meteorological Office of
Korea Meteorological
Administration, KOREA
18. SINGAPORE (3)
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33.

Mr. Yi Wei Yeoh

Principal Manager (CNS/MET
regulation), Civil Aviation
Authority of Singapore
(CAAS)

yeoh_yi_wei@caas.gov.sg;

34.

Mr. Keng Oon CHIAM

Senior Meteorologist, National
Environment Agency

chiam_keng_oon@nea.gov.sg;

35.

Mr. Jeffrey Loke

Head (ATS Regulation) &
Head (CNS/MET Regulation),
Civil Aviation Authority of
Singapore (CAAS)

Jeff LOKE@caas.gov.sg;

19.

THAILAND (18)

36.

Mr. Suttipong Kornrapat

Air Traffic System Engineer,
Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand (AEROTHAI),
Bangkok, Thailand

suttipong.kr@aerothai.co.th;

37.

Mr. Bunpot Kujaphun

International NOTAM Office,
AEROTHAI, Aeronautical
Radio of Thailand Ltd.

bunpot.ku@aerothai.co.th;

38.

Ms. Narissara Na Rangsri

Aeronautical Information
Assistant Manager,
AEROTHALI, Aeronautical
Radio of Thailand Ltd.

comm.future@gmail.com;

39.

Mr. Pongpob
Mongkolpiyathana

Engineer, AEROTHAI,
Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd.

pongpob.mo@aerothai.co.th;

40.

Mr. Wanchai Rattanasing

Aeronautical Information
Manager, AEROTHAI,
Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd.

wanchai.ra@aerothai.co.th;

41.

Mr. Worapong Jirojkul

Senior Air Traffic Systems
Engineer, AEROTHAI,
Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd.

worapong.ji@aerothai.co.th;

42.

Mr. Auttaphud Suebnuang

Executive Air Traffic System
Engineer, Air Traffic Data
System Engineering
Department (DE.SE.),
Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHAI)

auttaphud.se@aerothai.co.th;
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43. | Mr. Prinya Viyasilpa Air Traffic Engineering pinde@aerothai.co.th;
Manager, Air Traffic Data
System Engineering
Department (DE.SE.),
AEROTHAI
44. | Mr. Napatra Chuepan Officer, Civil Aviation napatra.c@caat.or.th;
Authority of Thailand (CAAT)
45, | Mr. Somchai ANS Senior Officer, Civil somchai.y@caat.or.th;
Yimsricharoenkit Aviation Authority of Thailand
(CAAT)
46. | Mr. Boonchai Tepyose Computer Technical Officer, nattyengalt@gmail.com;
Thai Meteorological
Department
47. | Ms. Natthaporn Computer Technical Officer, natthaporn.le@gmail.com;
Lertsamranpinit Thai Meteorological
Department
48. | Ms. Paweena Panikodom | Meteorologist, Thai pavna55@hotmail.com;
Meteorological Department
49, | Ms. Rassmee Director of Aeronautical rassmee@hotmail.com;
Damrongkietwattana Weather Monitoring Sub-
division, Thai Meteorological
Department
50. | Mr. Wanchalearm Computer Technical Officer, wpetsuwan@hotmail.com;
Petsuwan Thai Meteorological
Department
51. | Mr. Warapong Noothong | Thai Meteorological
Department
52. | Mr. Putchaphan Sirisap Director of Aeronautical
Weather Forecast Sub-
Division, Thai Meteorological
Department
53. | Mr. Sirawich Wattanananta | Officer, The Civil Aviation sirawich.w@ecaat.or.th;
Authority of Thailand
54. | Mr. Bancha Kaewngam ANS Senior Officer, The Civil | bancha.k@caat.or.th;
Aviation Authority of Thailand
(CAAT)
55. | Ms. Rachata Sareesri Officer, The Civil Aviation rachata.s@caat.or.th;
Authority of Thailand (CAAT)
56. | Mr. Theerut Wunkhwan Officer, The Civil Aviation theerut.w@caat.or.th;
Authority of Thailand (CAAT)
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57. | Ms. Thitichaya Officer, The Civil Aviation thitichaya.p@caat.or.th;
Phongpaew Authority of Thailand (CAAT)
20. UNITED STATES (1)
58. | Ms. Almira Ramadani Sr Air Traffic Organization Almira.Ramadani@faa.gov;
Representative for Asia-Pacific
Air Traffic Organization,
International Office
21. VIETNAM (5)
59. | Ms. Nguyen Lan Oanh - Deputy Director of Air lanoanh@caa.gov.vn;
Lana Nguyen Navigation Department,
CAAV
60. | Mr. Nguyen Quang Vinh Deputy Head of Operational vinhng@gmail.com;
Office Division - Aeronautical
Meteorological Centre (AMC),
VATM
61. | Mr. Nguyen Hoai Nam Official - Technical hoainamatsc@gmail.com;
Department, VATM
62. | Mrs. Vu Thi Thanh Tam Official, CAAV vuthithanhtam86@gmail.com;
63. | Mr. Pham Van Hoi Manager, CNS Operation hoiatcc@gmail.com;
Center, ATFM Center, VATM
22. ICAO (2)
64. | Mr. Peter Dunda Regional Officer MET PDunda@icao.int
International Civil Aviation
Organization
Asia and Pacific Office
65. | Ms. Varapan Programme Assistant, vmeefuengsart@icao.int;
Meefuengsart CNS/MET

Asia and Pacific Office
International Civil Aviation
Organization
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